

MHAU070071242025



_____ **Regular Civil Suit 873/2025**
Khatijabee Jafar Shaikh Vs. Naim Jafar Shaikh & Ors.

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

The defendant No.1 to 3 are served as per bailiff report at Exh.11 for appearance. The defendant No. 1 to 3 are served but did not remain present. Today, also defendant No. 1 to 3 called out, none present for representing it. Hence, suit to proceed ex-parte against defendant No. 1 to 3.

ate : 27.01.2026.

(Rohit N. Pathak)
Jt. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.),
Gangapur.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of this PDF file Judgment are same, word to word as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer : Balu Ashruba Age
Stenographer Grade 2

Court : CJSD Court, Gangapur.

Judgment date : 27/01/2026
Judgment signed by the
Presiding Officer on : 27/01/2026
Judgment uploaded on : 28/01/2026